01-30-2020

Phillip David Haskett

P.O. Box 1941 — Mailing Address
142 Fifteenth Street

League City, TX 77574
832-245-0834

Andrew Miller

Public Information Officer

San Leon Municipal Utility District
443 24™ Street

San Leon, TX 77539

Texas Public Information Act Request
Mr. Miller,

This request to the San Leon Municipal Utilities District (hereinafter the “District”) for
public information is made pursuant to the Texas Government Code, Title 5, Subtitle A, Chapter
552, Subchapter A, Sect. 552.001, et sec. (hereinafter the “TPIA”).

I request that the items listed below be provided in digital PDF format if so created or
maintained in that format.

Pursuant to the Texas Public Information Act, as amended, please provide the following
public records:

Copies of the signed receipts of Notice of Prohibitions as enumerated in Section
556.009(b)" of the Texas Government Code for all current directors and managerial employees
of the District, to include:

Joseph Manchaca
Tyson Kennedy
Kenneth Fortune Bishop
Kelly Neason

Keith Gossett

Ken Keller

Janice Hoffman

Andrew Miller

! Sec. 556.009. NOTICE OF PROHIBITIONS. (a) A state agency shall provide each officer and employee of the
agency a copy of Sections 556.004, 556.005, 556.006, 556.007, and 556.008 and require a signed receipt on
delivery. A new copy and receipt are required if one of those provisions is changed.

(b) A state agency shall maintain receipts collected from current officers and employees under this section in a
manner accessible for public inspection.



I can be reached at the telephone number listed above. Please advise when these records
will be available for pick up at your offices. Thank you in advance for your prompt response.

Sincerely,
Original Signature on File

Phillip David Haskett
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SAN LEON MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT
443 24TH STREET
SAN LEON, TEXAS 77539
281-339-1586'"FAX: 281-339-1587
EMAIL ADDRESS: simud1@slmud.org

WEB PAGE: www.slmud.or
Sealer

February 25, 2020

Phillip David Haskett
P.O. Box 1941
League City, TX 77574

Dear Mr. Haskett:

We have received your records request under the Texas Public Information Act, dated January 30,
2020. As previously communicated with you, we work to respond to all open records requests while
still maintaining our day-to-day operations with our limited staff, so | appreciate the patience you’ve
exhibited as we’ve worked towards fulfilling this request. Your request is outlined below, along with
our responses and supporting documentation.

Copies of the signed receipts of Notice of Prohibitions as enumerated in Section
556.009(b) of the Texas Government Code for all current directors and managerial employees
of the District, to include:

Joseph Manchaca
Tyson Kennedy
Kenneth Fortune Bishop
Kelly Neason

Keith Gossett

Ken Keller

Janice Hoffman
Andrew Miller

Pursuant to Section 556.001 (2) of the Texas Government Code, San Leon MUD is not a state agency,
and therefore the individuals listed are not required to file the instruments you’ve request. If you have
any additional questions regarding the matter, please let me know and | will do my best to work with
you to come to a satisfying conclusion for your inquiry.

Sincerely,

i LT

Andrew Miller
District Manager
San Leon MUD


http://www.slmud.org/

